2025-2617 Resolution authorizing seven (7) Open-End Professional Services Agreements with 

five (5) vendors to provide Professional Services on an on-call basis as required 

related to building department training services as needed by the various Departments 

of the City of Pittsburgh, each Agreement being at an amount not-to-exceed Two 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) annually for a three (3) year term, 

and providing for funding of the costs thereof.

2025-2617 Cover Letter-Open-End Letter Small Building Department Training v2_JP_Signed

Summary 2025-2617

Attachments:

Page 2 Printed on 12/12/2025

https://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=32580

[...]

2025-2622 Resolution authorizing, pursuant to Ch. 210 (“Acceptance of Gifts to City”) of the 

City Code, the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Safety to accept 

a donation from the Friends of Allegheny County Sheriff’s Office Unit of a K-9, 

valued at TEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ($10,500.00) dollars.

2025-2622 Cover Letter-Friends of Allegheny County K9 - Letter_JP_Signed

2025-2622 -Friends of Allegheny County K9 - Donation Form

Summary 2025-2622

Attachments:

Page 4 Printed on 12/12/2025

https://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=32586

[...]

Budget, and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure to enter 

into an Agreement or Agreements with the Pennsylvania Department of Conservation 

and Natural Resources for the purpose of receiving grant funds in the amount of 

FORTY FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS ($44,600.00) dollars 

to repave a portion of the South Side Trail. 

2025-2623 Cover Letter-SS trail letter to council_JP_Signed

Summary 2025-2623

Attachments:

2025-2624 Resolution amending Resolution 485 of 2025, which authorized the Mayor and the 

Director of the Department of Public Works to enter into an amended Agreement or 

Agreements with Studio Zewde for costs associated with the Homewood Park - 

Construction Project, by increasing the total spend by Forty-Eight Thousand Dollars 

($48,000.00) for a new not to exceed amount of Two Million, Eighty-Nine 

Thousand, Eighty-Two Dollars and Thirty Cents ($2,089,082.30).

2025-2624 Cover Letter-LETTER Homewood Park-Zewde A7 - 12-1-25 - signed

2025-2624 -251124_HWP Studio Zewde Team fees schedule Amendment 7

Summary 2025-2624

Attachments:

LAND USE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE, MR. 

WILSON, CHAIR

DEFERRED PAPERS

[...]

2025-2526 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and 

Budget to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with Paramount Pursuits, LLC for 

technical assistance services to nonprofits awarded Neighborhood Economic 

Development (NED) grants in need of capacity building for a sum not to exceed 

Forty-One Thousand Dollars ($41,000.00) for the payment of the costs thereof.

2025-2526 Cover Letter-Paramount Letter_JP_Signed.pdf

Summary 2025-2526

Attachments:

NEW PAPERS

2025-2626 Resolution authorizing the Mayor, the Director of the Office of Management and 

Budget, and the Director of City Planning to close out a Department of Conservation

[...]

Budget, to apply for grant funding from the Pennsylvania Department of Community 

and Economic Development (DCED)’s Local Share Account Statewide to provide 

funding for the expansion of Pittsburgh’s Bikeshare Program’s POGOH. The grant 

proposal includes an ask of up to EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY ONE THOUSAND 

EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE DOLLARS AND FORTY CENTS 

($841,865.40) for this stated purpose. 

2025-2628 Cover Letter-2025 DCED LSA - POGOH expansion letter_JP_signed

Summary 2025-2628

Attachments:

2025-2629 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and 

Budget, to apply for grant funding from the Pennsylvania Department of Community